
1 3-89-4041001 • 04/17

Part #1-00-4041001 - Noise Kit - Instructions
Models: TIARA II and TOPAZ

Kit Contents:
32-  #8-1/2” TEK Screws
1- Right Side Panel
1- Left Side Panel
1- Rear Panel

Tools Needed:
1-  Cordless Drill
1-  1/4” Nut Driver or Bit
1-  Phillips Head Screwdriver

1.	 Using a Phillips Head Screwdriver, remove stove front 
and glass assembly

2.	 Remove all ceramic logs and refractory panels.

3.	 Remove the log bracket. 

Log Bracket

5.	 Install the rear panel in the back of the firebox insuring 
the panel is on top of the rear burner brackets. Leave 
about a 1/2” gap at the sides and top of the panel. Secure 
panel with (14) #8-1/2” Tek screws supplied in the kit.

4.	 Install the right side panel into the firebox insuring the 
panel is tight against the firebox back and the bottom 
of the panel rests on top of the side burner brackets as 
shown below. Secure panel with (9) #8-1/2” Tek screws 
supplied in the kit. Repeat process for the left side.

Burner Bracket

Firebox Back Wall

Mounta
in

 V
iew

 H
ea

rth
 P

ro
duct

s

m
an

ua
ls.

sto
ve

-p
ar

ts-
un

lim
ite

d.
co

m

Mountain View Hearth Products | manuals.stove-parts-unlimited.com



2 3-89-4041001 • 04/17

7.	 Install the rear refractory panel in place if there was one 
supplied with the unit from factory.

8.	 Install log bracket.

Re-Install Log Bracket

8.	 Install the remaining refractory panels, log set, glass and 
front assembly.

Mounta
in

 V
iew

 H
ea

rth
 P

ro
duct

s

m
an

ua
ls.

sto
ve

-p
ar

ts-
un

lim
ite

d.
co

m

Mountain View Hearth Products | manuals.stove-parts-unlimited.com


